

**13.01.2023**

Sl. No. 02

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

**CRR/4013/2022**

In the matter of : **Abhishek Biswas @ Avishek Biswas @ Avishak Biswas @ Abhisekh Biswas & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharyya, Adv.,  
Mr. Indranuj Dutta, Adv.,  
Ms. Sweta Bhatia, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

The order dated 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 it is inadvertently recorded as 'petitioner' instead of 'petitioners'. The said order be read as 'petitioners' in place of 'petitioner'.

In the last paragraph of the same order, GR Case number was wrongly mentioned as 3/2022 instead of 13/2022. The GR case number be read as 13/2022 in the last paragraph of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

This order be made part of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

**( Bibek Chaudhuri, J. )**