

23.04.2024

Sl. No.: 11

Court No.30
BM

CRR 4013 of 2022

+

IA No.: CRAN 1 of 2023

**Abhishek Biswas @ Avishek Biswas @ Avishak Biswas @
Abhisekh Biswas & Ors.**

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharya

Mr. Indranuj Dutta

Ms. Benazir Sk.

... for the petitioners

Mr. Avishek Sinha

... for the State

Mr. Asok Banerjee

Mr. Sohrat Banerjee

... for the opposite party no.2

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

Learned counsels for the State and the opposite party no.2
are present.

IA No.: CRAN 1 of 2023 is moved by the petitioners praying
for extension of the interim order first granted on 06.01.2023.
Considering the materials on record and the submission of the
learned counsel for the petitioners, the prayer for interim order be
extended till 24th June, 2024 or until further order whichever is
earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 1 of 2023 stands disposed of.

Sate to be ready with the case diary.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2024.

All parties to act on the basis of server copy of this order
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)