

**CRR 4013 of 2022
With
CRAN 2 of 2024**

**Sri Abhishek Biswas alias Avishek Biswas
alias Avishak Biswas alias Abhisekh Biswas & ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Bhattacharya
Mr. Indranuj Dutta
Ms. Benazir Sk. ...for the petitioners

Mr. Samrat Banerjee ...for the O.P. no. 2

Mr. Avishek Sinha
Ms. Jonaki Saha ...for the State

Re: CRAN 2 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing of learned counsels appearing on behalf of all the parties, let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 2 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

Re: CRR 4013 of 2022

Let the matter appear on 5th March, 2025 under the heading
“Contested Application”.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)