

25.03.2026

Court No.34

S/L.96

sg

CRR 4013 of 2022

In the matter of : **Shri Abhishek Biswas alias
Avishek Biswas alias Avishek Biswas alias Abhisekh Biswas
& Ors.**

Petitioners.

Mr. I. Dutta
Mr. Diganta Paul
Mr. Benazir Sheikh

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Avishek Sinha
Ms. Jonaki Saha

...for the State.

1. Heard the submission of both learned advocates.
2. Matter be listed 'for order' on 30th March, 2026.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]